The pro forma company expects to incur pretax Durbin
costs of $5 million in 2017 and $10 million in 2018 associ-
ated with the legislative reduction of interchange income
from debit cards at banks with more than $10 billion. The
pro forma company also expects annual pretax incre-
mental cost of $2 million in compliance costs related to
advanced supervisory requirements, mainly the FDIC insur-
ance and stress testing. Chemical Financial reported $13.90
million in credit card and bank card interchange fees in
2015 while Talmer reported $5.81 million in interchange
fees, based on data filed in the Form Y-9C with regulators.

Korean banks BBCN Bancorp Inc. and Wilshire Bancorp
Inc. are also leveraging the MOE structure to cross $10
billion. BBCN Chairman, President and CEO Kevin Kim
said the deal will require the banks to enhance their ex-
isting infrastructure and create a more comprehensive
and defined risk management framework and process,

US banks, thrifts that will exceed $10 billion in assets
as result of pending M&A*

At or for the year ended Dec. 31, 2015

Company (top-level ticker)

Total
assets

($B)

Assets of
merger

target(s)
($B)

Pro
forma
assets

($B)1

Asset
growth

(%)

TCE/
TA

(%)
ROAA

(%)
Chemical Financial Corp. (CHFC) 9.19 6.60 15.78 25.49 7.91 1.02
Bank of the Ozarks Inc. (OZRK)2 9.88 5.90 15.78 46.01 13.49 2.12
BBCN Bancorp Inc. (BBCN) 7.91 4.71 12.63 10.82 10.62 1.25
Great Western Bancorp Inc. (GWB)3 9.96 1.17 11.13 4.56 8.34 1.16
First Midwest Bancorp Inc. (FMBI)4 9.73 0.64 10.37 3.04 8.59 0.85
United Community Banks Inc. (UCBI) 9.63 0.47 10.09 27.21 9.04 0.85
Data compiled April 8, 2016.
* Includes top-tier operating U.S. banks and thrifts that reported less than $10 billion in total assets
as of Dec. 31, 2015, and since then, have announced or completed an M&A deal that will result in
pro forma assets of greater than $10 billion.
Based on regulatory data as of Dec. 31, 2015, unless otherwise noted.
1 Pro forma assets data represents the sum of the buyer's total assets and the total assets of the
target(s) as of Dec. 31, 2015.
2 Bank of the Ozarks has two pending acquisitions: Community & Southern Holdings Inc. and C1
Financial Inc.
3 Asset growth rate and ROAA are based on GAAP filings because the company started filing FR Y-9C